

# St. Labre 200

## Material List

Material List is subject to change

Qty per cart	ID	Item description	Mandatory	Optional
1	8088379	Powerfist 6.5 HP Gas Engine	X	
4	11115	3" x 3/8" bolt		X
4	11113	2 1/2" x 3/8 bolt		X
4	37024	3/8" lock nut		X
8	33007	3/8" Flat Washer		X
1	8172769	10 to 20 Amp On/Off Toggle Switch - Kill Switch	X	
0.2	8247983	25 pc 16-14 gauge #6 Ring Terminals		X
0.1	4210030	100' - 16 Gauge Wire - Black		X
0.5	3842317	10' - ASA 40-1R Chain		X
4	2021806	13/5.00-6 Turf Tire	X	
8	37302	5/16 fine thread tapered nuts (Used to hold rim to hub)		X
2	MWR 64DM	6 x 3.25" 3 pc Split Rim 4 on 2-13/16" B.C.	X	
2	TTT506I	13 x 5.00-6 Tube TR-13		X
12		5/16 x 3/4" Bolt fine thread (To join split rim)		X
12		5/16 Nut fine thread (To join split rim)		X
12		5/16 Lock Washer (To join split rim)		X
2	MWH 451	3" Centred Hub 1" Bore 1/4" Keyway 4 On 2-13/16" BC	X	
2	DC63C34BB	6 x 3.24 1 Piece Integral Hub Rim	X	
2	TTTR412	Tubless Valve (Snap In) .453" Hle x 1" Long		X
2	113323	Bolt 5/8" x 5"		X
2	1137036	Lock Nut 5/8"		X
4	96058	5/8" Flat Washer		X
1	8075277	1/4" x 12" of Key Stock		X
1	8079766	1" x 4' Keyed Shaft		X
1	3840179	2 Connecting Links #40		X
1	3840172	2 Offset Links #40		X
1	3844099	60 Tooth #40 Weld On Sprocket	X	
1	3845351	1" Weld Hub - X Series	X	
2	3870052	1" - Pillow Bearing	X	
4	1111213	1/2" x 2 1/2" Bolt		X
4	37030	1/2" Lock Nut		X
4	33086	1/2" Flat Washer		X
1	8300600	Centrifugal Clutch - 10 Tooth #40/41	X	
1	4760161	Caliper Brake	X	
1	4760179	Caliper Disc 1" hub	X	
1	4760002	Caliper Mounting Bracket	X	
0.2	3820048	100' x 1/8" Aircraft Cable		X
2		Custom Made Spring 3.5"		X
0.2	8278152	100Pc. Zip ties		X
4		Cart Number Plates - Coroplast	X	
2		Spray Paint Can - Team Colour	X	
2	8009268	2 wire rope clips 1/8"		X
4	BCPBF58138	# BCPBF58138 - 5/8 Flanged Premium Bearing		X
1	8003025	1 Litres of oil 5W30		X
1		5/16" x 3/4" Bolt fine thread		X
1		5/16" hardened washer (thicker)		X